
FORM 180.23-RP4

YORK INTERNATIONAL 5

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

COMPRESSOR
NO. 4 CYLINDER 6 CYLINDER 8 CYLINDER

23 Head, Bearing Assembly Motor End See Figure 9

24 Screw, 7/16 Hex 021-10387-000 021-10387-000 021-10387-000

No. Required Per Compressor 4 4 4

25 Pump, Oil 665-25326-000 665-25326-000 665-25326-000

26 Gasket, Oil Pump 028-12556-000 028-12556-000 028-12556-000

27 Screw, Hex Flange 021-17689-000 021-17689-000 021-17689-000

No. Required Per Compressor 6 6 6

28 Crankshaft

Stroke 3 664-47209-000 664-47210-000 664-47211-000

Stroke 4 664-47215-000 664-47216-000 664-47217-000

29 Washer, Thrust* 029-11098-000 029-11098-000 029-11098-000

30 Motor See Table 2

31 Key, Motor 064-26560-000 064-26560-000 064-26560-000

32 Washer, Shaft 064-21835-000 064-21835-000 064-21835-000

33 Screw, 5/8 Hex Cap 021-08363-000 021-08363-000 021-08363-000

34 Lockwasher, Shaft 021-05295-000 021-05295-000 021-05295-000

35 Screen, Oil Strainer 029-20032-000 029-20032-000 029-20032-000

36 Retaining Compound, Loctite 013-01752-000 013-01752-000 013-01752-000
(Use with Item 35)

37 Valve, Relief (Not Shown) 022-03871-000 022-03871-000 022-03871-000

No. Required Per Compressor 1 2 2

38 Device, Unloader See Figure 4

No. Required Per Compressor See Table 1

39 Valve, Solenoid 025-29999-000 025-29999-000 025-29999-000

No. Required Per Compressor See Table 1

40 Coil, Solenoid Less Valve

120 Volt 025-30976-000 025-30976-000 025-30976-000

240 Volt 025-30977-000 025-30977-000 025-30977-000

No. Required Per Compressor See Table 1

41 Gasket, Solenoid Valve 028-12558-000 028-12558-000 028-12558-000

No. Required Per Compressor 1 2 3

42 Screw, 3/8 Hex Cap 021-17690-000 021-17690-000 021-17690-000

No. Required Per Compressor 6 12 18

43 Cover, Access 064-48176-000 064-48176-000 064-48176-000

No. Required Per Compressor 1 2 3

44 Pin, Coiled Spring 029-21378-000 029-21378-000 029-21378-000

No. Required Per Compressor 1 2 3

45 Screw, 7/16 Hex Flange 021-17693-000 021-17693-000 021-17693-000

No. Required Per Compressor 16 32 48

46 Cover, Handhole 064-21645-000 064-21645-000 064-21645-000

No. Required Per Compressor 2 2 2

47 Valve Cage Assembly (Discharge) See Figure 5

48 Screw, Discharge Valve Cage 021-16827-000 021-16827-000 021-16827-000

No. Required Per Compressor 16 24 32

49 Plate, Valve Suction See Figure 6

50 Sleeve, Cylinder 064-48192-000 064-48192-000 064-48192-000

No. Required Per Compressor 4 6 8

51 Seal, O-Ring 028-12259-000 028-12259-000 028-12259-000

No. Required Per Compressor 2 4 6

Cylinders Used On 1 & 2 1, 2, 5 & 6 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8

*Not shown in Cut-away.  Located at motor end bearings only.




